504352864 05/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4399553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TURUN YLIOPISTO	05/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPTEK SOLUTIONS OY	
Street Address:	KIVIMETSANTIE 9	
City:	LIETO	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-21420	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9269763
Application Number:	14854125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)529-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032616630

Email: jclydon@starpower.net
Correspondent Name: JAMES C. LYDON
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1406

Address Line 4: NORTH SPRINGFIELD, VIRGINIA 22151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUR-246 & TUR-246-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. LYDON
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Lydon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TUR-246-Assignment#page1.tif source=TUR-246-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504352864 REEL: 042248 FRAME: 0799

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the Assignor, Turun Yliopisto, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in U.S. Patent 9,269,763 and its divisional application S.N. 14/854,125, said sole ownership having been acquired by an assignment from the inventors to Turun Yliopisto, said assignment having been recorded at Reel 30,284, Frame 708 of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office microfilm records, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, Comptek Solutions Oy, a Finnish corporation having a place of business at Kivimetsantie 9, 21420 Lieto, Finland, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, U.S. Patent 9,269,763 and its divisional application S.N. 14/854,125 and all Letters Patent which issue from the divisional application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, U.S. Patent 9,269,763, U.S. patent application S.N. 14/854,125, and all divisions and continuations thereof, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and it authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this U.S. Patent Assignment, and that it has not executed and will not execute any assignment,

PATENT REEL: 042248 FRAME: 0800 sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this U.S. Patent Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of Turun Yliopisto has executed this U.S. Patent Assignment this 34 day of 4, 2017.

TURUN YLIOPISTO

Name: KALLE-ANTI SUOMINEN

Title: VICE - RECTOR

Kalle-Antti Suominen Vararehtori Vice Rector

Ánne Marjamáki Liiketolminnan kehimámispäällikkö Nanager of Business Development